REJ03C0101-0400Z Rev.4.00   2007.09.12
page 1 of 15
REJ03C0101-0400Z
Rev.4.00
2007.09.12
R1LV1616R Series
16Mb  Advanced LPSRAM  (1M wordx16bit / 2M wordx8bit)
Description

REJ03C0101-0400Z Rev.4.00   2007.09.12
page 2 of 15
Ordering Information
% - Temperature version; see table below
-40 ~ +85 ºCI
0 ~ +70 ºCR
Temperature Range%
55 ns (Note0)R1LV1616RSA-5S%
55 ns (Note0)R1LV1616RBG-5S%
55 ns (Note0)R1LV1616RSD-5S%
350-mil 52-pin plastic µ - TSOP(II)
(normal-bend type) (52PTG)70 nsR1LV1616RSD-7S%
85 nsR1LV1616RSD-8S%
7.5mmx8.5mm f-BGA 0.75mm pitch  48ball70 nsR1LV1616RBG-7S%
85 nsR1LV1616RBG-8S%
85 nsR1LV1616RSA-8S%
12mm x 20mm plastic TSOP(I)
(normal-bend type) (48P3R)70 nsR1LV1616RSA-7S%
PackageAccess timeType No.
Note0. 55ns parts can be supported under the condition of the input timing limitation toward SRAM on
customer’s system. Please contact our sales office in your region, in case of the inquiry for 55ns parts.
R1LV1616R Series
REJ03C0101-0400Z Rev.4.00   2007.09.12
page 3 of 15
52-pin µTSOP 48-pin fBGA
1 2 3 4 5 6